Data Sheet AS1100
Revision 1.32, Oct.  2004 Page 1 of  12
Key Features
- 10MHz Serial Interface
- Individual LED Segment Control
- Decode/No-Decode Digit Selection
- 20µA Low-Power Shutdown (Data Retained)
- Extremely low Operating Current 0.5mA in open loop

Data Sheet AS1100
Revision 1.32, Oct.  2004 Page 12 of  12
Ordering Information
Part Temp Range Pin
Package
Delivery
Form
AS1100PL 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow
Plastic DIP
Tubes
AS1100WL 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO Tubes
AS1100PE -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow
Plastic DIP
Tubes
AS1100WE -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO Tubes
AS1100WL-T 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO T&R
AS1100WE-T -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO T&R
For Pb-free package use suffix ‘-Z‘
Contact
austriamicrosystems AG
A 8141 Schloss Premstätten, Austria